April 1, 2014 DELRAN, NJ

CALL TO ORDER

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

Sunshine Statement: Be advised that proper notice has been given by the Township Council in accordance with the sunshine law in the following manner. Notice advertised in the Burlington County Times and Camden Courier Post on December 26, 2013 and posted on the bulletin board on the same date.

ROLL CALL: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.

Approval of the minutes for February 11th, February 18th and February 25th

MOVED BY____SECONDED BY____

Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow, Mr. Catrambone

Ayes: Nays: Approved:

2014 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

RESOLUTION 2014-41 ALLOWING THE BUDGET TO BE READ BY TITLE

MOVED BY _____SECONDED BY _____

Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow, Mr. Catrambone

Ayes: Nays: Approved:

PUBLIC HEARING ON THE 2014 MUNICIPAL BUDGET – Motion to open meeting

RESOLUTION 2014-42 ADOPTING THE 2014 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

MOVED BY _____SECONDED BY _____

Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow, Mr. Catrambone

Ayes: Nays: Approved:

ORDINANCE ON FIRST READING

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN ORDINANCE 2014-6

AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH SALARIES RANGES FOR VARIOUS EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AND REGULATING THE MANNER OF PAYMENT OF SAME.

MOVED BY _____SECONDED BY _____

Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow, Mr. Catrambone

Ayes: Nays: Approved:

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN ORDINANCE 2014-7

AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH SALARIES FOR VARIOUS OFFICIALS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AND REGULATING THE MANNER OF PAYMENT OF SAME.

MOVED BY _____SECONDED BY _____

Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow, Mr. Catrambone

Ayes: Nays: Approved:

RESOLUTIONS ON CONSENT AGENDA

Resolution 2014-43 Refunding Road Opening Deposit for Permit #2263 to Expo Homes, LLC

Resolution 2014-44 Refunding Zoning Escrows

Resolution 2014-45 Endorsing the Municipal Tonnage Grant Application for 2014

Resolution 2014-46 Certifying Municipal Recycling Tax paid in 2013

Resolution 2014-47 Authorizing Mayor to sign addendum to the Master Interlocal Service Agreement with the County of Burlington

Resolution 2014-48 Authorizing the Mayor to sign the Urban County Cooperation Agreement for Program Years 2015-2017

Resolution 2014-49 Authorizing adjustment to the usage amount for the 2013 sewer billing for 314 Brown Street

MOVED BY _____SECONDED BY _____

Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.

Ayes: Nays: Approved:

MOTIONS

A motion authorizing the advertisement of an RFP for Animal Control Services.

MOVED BY _____SECONDED BY _____

Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.

Ayes: Nays: Approved: A motion authorizing the payment of bills including all purchases made under the Cooperative Purchasing Agreement.

MOVED BY____SECONDED BY____

Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.

Ayes: Nays: Approved:

A motion accepting the report of the Tax Collector, CFO and Township Clerk.

MOVED BY _____ SECONDED BY _____

Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.

Ayes: Nays: Approved:

A motion granting a mercantile license to:

- 1. Hollander Glass, 1810 Underwood Blvd.
- 2. Diamond Motors, 150A-30 Carriage Lane
- 3. East Coast Auto Outlet, 207-1 Carriage Lane

MOVED BY____SECONDED BY____

Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.

Ayes: Nays: Approved:

REPORTS

Administrator

Solicitor

Fire Commissioners

Members of Council

Mayor

Public Portion of the meeting – Motion to open the meeting to the public

Motion to adjourn the meeting

MOVED BY _____SECONDED BY _____

Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.

Ayes: Nays: Approved: